

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE MAY 31, 2017 CONTACT: Anthony Parnell, M.S.W. (702) 216-2960 aparnell@fatherhoodsupport.org

SUNDAY, JUNE 18, 2017 ANNUAL FUNDRAISER in support of the Fatherhood Support Network a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization

> THE FATHERHOOD Support Network

"Bowling for Dads" to bring Father's Day Fun to Gold Coast Bowling Center in Las Vegas in support of a Great Organization

LAS VEGAS –The Fatherhood Support Network is holding its annual fundraiser, "Bowling for Dads" on Father's Day, Sunday, June 18, 2017 at the Gold Coast Hotel and Casino in Las Vegas, Nevada. The event runs all day from 9am – 6pm and is being supported by volunteer organizations such as the local chapter of the Pepperdine Alumni Association (the Pepperdine Waves) which will be in attendance from 11am – 2pm on Father's Day. Bowlers in the Las Vegas area are encouraged to take advantage of **The Gold Coast Hotel and Casino's** special discounted pricing on Father's Day in support of the Fatherhood Support Network. The Gold Coast Bowling Center is located at 4000 West Flamingo Road in Las Vegas. To register as a "Team" or "Individual" bowler, visit <u>www.fatherhoodsupportnetwork.org/bowlatgoldcoastcasino/</u>.

"Bowling for Dads" is a nationally promoted event that takes place on Father's Day every year at bowling centers all across the United States. As one of FSN's annual fundraising events, "Bowling for Dads" provides an opportunity on Father's Day for families to celebrate with (and honor) dads who are present and actively involved in the lives of their children while helping to raise money and support for the Fatherhood Support Network. In addition to raising funds, Co-founders of FSN Anthony Parnell and Stanly Williams state that the organization's long-term goal is to "create an annual tradition on Father's Day that's affordable for everyone." Funds raised will be used to help support the Fatherhood Support Network's training of Fatherhood Mentors across the country, one-on-one mentorship activities, and the coordinating of other positive family events such as "DAD'S NIGHT OUT" (held in April of each year).

You can also learn more about the Fatherhood Support Network on <u>Facebook</u> (Fatherhood Support Network 24 Million) or <u>Twitter</u> (@helpingfathers).

About Fatherhood Support Network

The Fatherhood Support Network is an IRS recognized 501(c)(3) non-profit organization whose mission is to help fathers maintain an active role in the lives of their children and to significantly reduce the number of children growing up in father absent homes. As a solution-focused organization, FSN's primary objective is to train fatherhood mentors to provide one-on-one mentorship to fathers in need of support, guidance, and encouragement. (www.FatherhoodSupportNetwork.org)